

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.35761 OF 2025
IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2478 OF 2025

Sunil Naraindas Karia

...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Hari Karamshi Thakkar

...Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Naraindas Karia

...Respondent

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.35764 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2478 OF 2025

Sunil Naraindas Karia

...Applicant

Versus

Hasmukh Thakkar

...Respondent

Decd. Through LHRs.

Mr. Sunil Naraindas Karia, Applicant, in-person.

Mr. Vinod Utekar, for the Respondent in Interim Application.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 09 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Original Petitioner, stand over to **16th December 2025**. To be shown fairly 'high on board'.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Date: 2025.12.09
21:40:42 +0530